NOFFICIAL CC

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

JOINT TENANCY

Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO: Millad A. Lickermen 1330 Nyada Mure, Higher Kirk St.

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Xin Teng and Xiaojing Li 33 W. Ontario Street #18H Chicago, IL 60610

0923055022 Fee: \$40,00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/18/2009 09:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Fremont Home Loan Trust Series 2006-3, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the Liws of the State of California and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10,00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Convey to Xin Teng and Xiaojing Li, 1157 Windbrooke Drive #202, Bu falo Grove IL 60089, party of the second part, not in Tenancy in Common, but as Joint Tenants, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK, in the State of Illinois to wit:

* Husbande wife, Terains By The Entiry SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACKED HERETO

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and at purtonances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, pro nise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, a venants and restrictions of record.

042 043 Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-09-234-040-1253 17-09-234-040-1436 Property Address: 33 W. Ontario Street #18H, Chicago, IL 60610 60654

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its nume to be signed to

presents by its XVIII President, and attested by its XVIII Secretary, this X30 Hoday of

ÍMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE

Name of Corporation: Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Fremont Home Loan Trust Series 2006-3 by: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. as its Attorney-In-Fact

Janet B. Farmer

VP Loan Documentation

Terri J. (SEAL) Harrison

VP LoansDocumentation

NOTE PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

City of Chicago Dept. of Revenue 586500

Real Estate Transfer Stamp **\$**2,887*.*50

PREMIER TITLE COMPANY 1350 W. NORTHWEST HIGHWAY ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004 (847) 255-7100

08/13/2009 09:54 Batch 10275

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF California)				
County of San Bernardine)SS >)				
I, the undersigned, a Notar X Janet B. Forman Bank, N.A. as Attorney-In-Fact X Terri J. Harrist corporation, and personally known this day in person and seven the said instrument and caused deed of said corporation, for the Given under my hand. My commission expires on American Bank, N.A. as Attorney-In-Fact X Terri J. Harrist Corporation, and personally known this day in person and seven the said instrument and caused deed of said corporation, for the Given under my hand.	for Deutsche Bank National son own to me to be the same personally acknowledged that as so the corporate seal of said corpe uses and purposes therein sand notarial seal, this	personally Trust Company, person ons whose names uch PLP Pre poration, as their set forth. day of	known to me to be the as Trustee for Fremone ally known to me to are subscribed to the sident and	he X President Home Loan Trust So be the X President Home Loan Trust S	ent of Wells Fargo Series 2006-3, and Secretary of said t, appeared before ned and delivered
	EX SF	XEMPT UNDER	OIS TRANSFER ST PROVISIONS OF I LESTATE TRANSF	PARAGRAPH	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF I	PREPARER:	0,			
Thomas J. Anselmo 1807 W. Diehl Road, #333 Naperville, IL 60563-1890 Property Address: 33 W. Onta	rio Street #18H, Chicago, IL	·	ver, Seller or Represe	entative	
** This conveyance must cont address of the person preparing	ain the name and address of t	he Grantee for ta	x billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-50	020) and name and RE592B
			ТО	FROM	WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)
AUG. 17.09 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 00275.00 # FP 103049	> X + X + X + X + X + X + X + X + X + X	COOK CO	OUNTY ~ F	REAL ESTATE FRANSFER TAX 0013750

FP 103052

REVENUE STAMP

0923055022 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 'A' Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

UNITS 18-H AND P10-N02 IN THE RESIDENCES AT MILLENNIUM CENTRE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 1 IN MILLENNIUM CENTRE SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF ALL OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 16, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 17 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOGETHER WITH BLOCK 26 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, BOTH INCLUSIVE IN TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RESPECTIVELY, ALL TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING WEST OF A LINE DRAWN 188.0 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WIT'! THE EAST LINE OF BLOCK 26 AFORESAID, RECORDED JULY 14, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0319510001; MHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0319510001, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY OPERATION AND RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0319203102.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 33 Ontario Street Unit 18H and P10-NJ2, Chicago, IL 60654

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 17-09-234-042-1253 & 17-09-234-042-1436